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SHIKUN & BINUI ENERGY LTD

Registry Number: 510459928

To: Israel Securities Authority
To: Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.
Form Number: T126 (Public)
Sent via MAGNA: 18/08/2025
ISA Website: www.isa.gov.il
TASE Website: www.tase.co.il
Reference: 2025-01-061132

Report on the Corporation's Liabilities by Maturity
Dates

Regulations 9d and 38e to the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate Reports), 1970
Reporting Period: 30/06 for the year Current Year 2025

Below is a detailed breakdown of the corporation's liabilities by maturity dates:

A. Bonds Issued to the Public by the Reporting Corporation and
Held by the Public, Excluding Bonds Held by the Parent Company,
Controlling Shareholder, Companies Controlled by Any of Them, or
Companies Controlled by the Corporation - Based on Separate
Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in
thousands of NIS)
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375,000
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40,620
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228,489

Total

by
Years

120,698

115,620

110,543

105,465

451,163

903,489

B. Private Bonds and Non-Bank Credit, Excluding Bonds or Credit
Provided by the Parent Company, Controlling Shareholder,

Companies Controlled by Any of Them, or Controlled by the

Corporation - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the

Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)
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C. Bank Credit from Banks in Israel - Based on Separate Financial
Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of

NIS)
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D. Bank Credit from Banks Abroad - Based on Separate Financial
Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of

NIS)



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

5+

Total

E. Summary Table for Tables A-D, Total Bank Credit, Non-Bank
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Credit, and Bonds - Based on Separate Financial Statements of
the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)
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75,000

75,000

75,000

75,000

375,000

675,000

Euro

Dollar

Other

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before
tax)

45,698

40,620

35,543

30,465

76,163

228,489

Total

by
Years

120,698

115,620

110,543

105,465

451,163

903,489

F. Off-Balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for Financial Guarantees
and Credit Granting Commitments) - Based on Separate Financial
Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of

NIS)
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Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)
Year 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 5+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
One-tlme 81,780 537,751 19,984 31,595 O 0 107,302 O 778,412
Commitment
Total 81,780 537,751 19,984 31,595 O 0 107,302 O 778,412

G. Off-Balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for Financial Guarantees
and Credit Granting Commitments) of All Consolidated Companies,
Excluding Companies that are Reporting Corporations and
Excluding Data of the Reporting Corporation Entered in Table F
Above (in thousands of NIS)
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Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)

Year 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Year 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Year 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Year 5+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
One—tlme 0 ; 0 0 . . . . .
Commitment
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H. Total Balances of Bank Credit, Non-Bank Credit, and Bonds of
All Consolidated Companies, Excluding Companies that are
Reporting Corporations and Excluding Data of the Reporting
Corporation Entered in Tables A-D Above (in thousands of NIS)
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NIS CPI
Linked
Y
€ar 78905
1
Y
" 80,603
2
vear  .g.746
3
Year
84,833
4
vear 4 521,823
5+
Total 1,344,910

NIS
Unlinked
182,419
0
0
0
0
182,419

Euro

18,926

14,646

14,225

82,214

131

130,142

Dollar

5,138

4,454

236,793

1,500

36,403

284,288

Other

Gross
Interest
Payments
(before

tax)

61,353

51,499

41,315

32,120

171,883

358,170

Total by
Years

346,741

151,202

371,079

200,667

1,230,240

2,299,929

1. Balances of Credit Granted to the Reporting Corporation by the

Parent Company or Controlling Shareholder and Balances of

Bonds Issued by the Reporting Corporation Held by the Parent

Company or Controlling Shareholder (in thousands of NIS):
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Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)
Y
1ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
2ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
3ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
4ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J. Balances of Credit Granted to the Reporting Corporation by
Companies Controlled by the Parent Company or Controlling
Shareholder and Not Controlled by the Reporting Corporation, and
Balances of Bonds Issued by the Reporting Corporation Held by
Such Companies (in thousands of NIS):



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)
Y
1ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
2ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
3ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
4ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

K. Balances of Credit Granted to the Reporting Corporation by
Consolidated Companies and Balances of Bonds Issued by the
Reporting Corporation Held by Consolidated Companies (in
thousands of NIS):
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Gross
NIS NIS Interest Total
CPI Unlinked Euro Dollar Other Payments by
Linked (before Years
tax)
Iear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
;ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
3ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y
4ear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vear 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5+
Total O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Authorized Signatories for the Corporation:

# Name Position
1 Yuval Skornik  CEO

2 Omer Erez Other (Acting CFO)

Explanation: According to Regulation 5 of the Periodic and Immediate Reports Regulations
(1970), a report submitted under these regulations must be signed by those authorized to
sign on behalf of the corporation. The staff's position on the matter can be found on the
Authority's website: Click here.

Securities of the corporation are listed for trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange

Short Name: SHIKUN & BINUI ENERGY LTD
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Address: HaYarden Al, Kiryat Sde HaTeufa, 7019900
Phone: 03-6305780
Fax: 03-6304976

Email: imri_k@shikunbinui.com
Company Website: www.shikunbinui.com/he-IL/energy

Previous names of the reporting entity:

Electronic Reporter Name: Omer Erez
Position: Acting CFO
Employer Company Name:

Address: HaYarden 1A, Kiryat Sde HaTeufa, 7019900
Phone: 052-3078497
Email: omer_er@shikunbinui.com

Glossary:

e controlling shareholder
e regarding

e commercial papers
e par value

e security

e warrant

e warrants

e results

e partnership

e technology

e ordinary share

e dividend

e agorot

e Participating unit

Form Structure Update Date: 04/02/2025


http://#
http://#
http://#

