## SHIKUN & BINUI ENERGY LTD

**Registry Number:** 510459928

To: Israel Securities Authority
To: Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.
Form Number: T126 (Public)
Sent via MAGNA: 18/08/2025
ISA Website: www.isa.gov.il
TASE Website: www.tase.co.il
Reference: 2025-01-061132

## Report on the Corporation's Liabilities by Maturity Dates

Regulations 9d and 38e to the Securities Regulations (Periodic and Immediate Reports), 1970

**Reporting Period:** 30/06 for the year Current Year 2025

Below is a detailed breakdown of the corporation's liabilities by maturity dates:

A. Bonds Issued to the Public by the Reporting Corporation and Held by the Public, Excluding Bonds Held by the Parent Company, Controlling Shareholder, Companies Controlled by Any of Them, or Companies Controlled by the Corporation - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	45,698	120,698
Year 2	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	40,620	115,620
Year 3	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	35,543	110,543
Year 4	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	30,465	105,465
Year 5+	0	375,000	0	0	0	0	0	76,163	451,163
Total	0	675,000	0	0	0	0	0	228,489	903,489

B. Private Bonds and Non-Bank Credit, Excluding Bonds or Credit Provided by the Parent Company, Controlling Shareholder, Companies Controlled by Any of Them, or Controlled by the Corporation - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

C. Bank Credit from Banks in Israel - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

D. Bank Credit from Banks Abroad - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

E. Summary Table for Tables A-D, Total Bank Credit, Non-Bank Credit, and Bonds - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	45,698	120,698
Year 2	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	40,620	115,620
Year 3	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	35,543	110,543
Year 4	0	75,000	0	0	0	0	0	30,465	105,465
Year 5+	0	375,000	0	0	0	0	0	76,163	451,163
Total	0	675,000	0	0	0	0	0	228,489	903,489

F. Off-Balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for Financial Guarantees and Credit Granting Commitments) - Based on Separate Financial Statements of the Corporation ("Solo" Reports) (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
One-time Commitment	81,780	537,751	19,984	31,595	0	0	107,302	0	778,412
Total	81,780	537,751	19,984	31,595	0	0	107,302	0	778,412

G. Off-Balance Sheet Credit Exposure (for Financial Guarantees and Credit Granting Commitments) of All Consolidated Companies, Excluding Companies that are Reporting Corporations and Excluding Data of the Reporting Corporation Entered in Table F Above (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
One-time Commitment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

H. Total Balances of Bank Credit, Non-Bank Credit, and Bonds of All Consolidated Companies, Excluding Companies that are Reporting Corporations and Excluding Data of the Reporting Corporation Entered in Tables A-D Above (in thousands of NIS)

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	78,905	182,419	18,926	5,138	0	0	0	61,353	346,741
Year 2	80,603	0	14,646	4,454	0	0	0	51,499	151,202
Year 3	78,746	0	14,225	236,793	0	0	0	41,315	371,079
Year 4	84,833	0	82,214	1,500	0	0	0	32,120	200,667
Year 5+	1,021,823	0	131	36,403	0	0	0	171,883	1,230,240
Total	1,344,910	182,419	130,142	284,288	0	0	0	358,170	2,299,929

I. Balances of Credit Granted to the Reporting Corporation by the Parent Company or Controlling Shareholder and Balances of Bonds Issued by the Reporting Corporation Held by the Parent Company or Controlling Shareholder (in thousands of NIS):

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

J. Balances of Credit Granted to the Reporting Corporation by Companies Controlled by the Parent Company or Controlling Shareholder and Not Controlled by the Reporting Corporation, and Balances of Bonds Issued by the Reporting Corporation Held by Such Companies (in thousands of NIS):

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

K. Balances of Credit Granted to the Reporting Corporation by Consolidated Companies and Balances of Bonds Issued by the Reporting Corporation Held by Consolidated Companies (in thousands of NIS):

	NIS CPI Linked	NIS Unlinked	Euro	Dollar			Other	Gross Interest Payments (before tax)	Total by Years
Year 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Year 5+	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

## **Authorized Signatories for the Corporation:**

#	Name	Position
1	Yuval Skornik	CEO
2	Omer Erez	Other (Acting CFO)

**Explanation:** According to Regulation 5 of the Periodic and Immediate Reports Regulations (1970), a report submitted under these regulations must be signed by those authorized to sign on behalf of the corporation. The staff's position on the matter can be found on the Authority's website: Click here.

Securities of the corporation are listed for trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange

Short Name: SHIKUN & BINUI ENERGY LTD

Address: HaYarden A1, Kiryat Sde HaTeufa, 7019900

**Phone:** 03-6305780 **Fax:** 03-6304976

Email: imri k@shikunbinui.com

Company Website: www.shikunbinui.com/he-IL/energy

Previous names of the reporting entity:

**Electronic Reporter Name:** Omer Erez

**Position:** Acting CFO

**Employer Company Name:** 

Address: HaYarden 1A, Kiryat Sde HaTeufa, 7019900

Phone: 052-3078497

Email: omer er@shikunbinui.com

## **Glossary:**

- controlling shareholder
- regarding
- commercial papers
- par value
- security
- warrant
- warrants
- results
- partnership
- technology
- ordinary share
- dividend
- agorot
- Participating unit

Form Structure Update Date: 04/02/2025